

The Australian Stock Horse Society Limited Code of Conduct for Branch Facilitators

FACILITATOR'S DETAILS

Name:	ASHS Membership No:	
Address:		
Preferred Contact Phone Number:		

Email:

ASHS Branch affiliated with:

CORE VALUE STATEMENT

The Australian Stock Horse Society exists to:

(a) Promote the development and acceptance of the Australian Stock Horse as an equine breed of excellence and importance;

(b) Provide service to all facets of the Australian Stock Horse industry;

(c) Guarantee that the welfare of the Australian Stock Horse is protected at all times; and

(d) Ensure that all individual Members of the Society and those who serve as Directors, Breeders, Competitors, Branch Facilitators, Coaches, Judges, Stewards and Volunteers act with honesty and integrity in all of their dealings with the Society, other Members, clients and the public at large.

UNDERTAKINGS

The Australian Stock Horse Society exists to:

(a) Members of the Australian Stock Horse Society who engage in facilitation activities undertake that they will act in accordance with the Core Value Statement at all times.

(b) Members of the Australian Stock Horse Society who engage in facilitation activities undertake that they will act in a manner fitting and proper to one accorded the honour of being an accredited facilitator.

(c) Members of the Australian Stock Horse Society who engage in facilitation activities will endeavour to maintain their professional knowledge, set exemplary standards in behaviour by being polite and courteous to customers and clients, keep abreast of changes in appropriate techniques and methodologies, be a positive role model and at all times abide by the Code of Conduct of the Society.

(d) Members of the Australian Stock Horse Society who engage in facilitation activities will at all times abide by the Rules and Regulations of the Society.

YOUR DECLARATION

I acknowledge that I have read the Code of Conduct for ASHS Branch Facilitators and agree to abide by the Code. I acknowledge I may be subject to disciplinary action if I breach the code. I agree that my contact details may be published by the Society so that organisations can contact me for Assignments.

Signature:

Date: